PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUK Lamellen und Kupplungsbau Beteiligungs KG	02/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schaeffler Technologies AG & Co. KG			
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 1-3			
City:	Herzogenaurach			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	91074			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7708661
Application Number:	11953143
Patent Number:	7625311
Application Number:	12426618
Patent Number:	7798933
Patent Number:	7740119
Patent Number:	7707911
Application Number:	12436994
Patent Number:	7761224
Application Number:	12510767
Application Number:	12647314
Application Number:	12650623
Application Number:	12773077
Application Number:	12774014
Application Number:	12766105

PATENT

REEL: 029864 FRAME: 0985

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126618002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: info@lmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 475 Park Avenue South

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LUK-GC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald C. Lucas

Total Attachments: 2

source=LUK-GC_Assignment#page1.tif source=LUK-GC_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029864 FRAME: 0986

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LuK Lamellen und Kupplungsbau Beteiligungs KG, a corporation under the laws of Germany ("LUK") is the sole and exclusive owner of the following Letters Patents and applications (collectively, the "Patents"):

Docket No.	U.S. Appln. No.	Filing Date	U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date
	11/953,117	December 10, 2007	7,708,661	May 4, 2010
	11/953,143	December 10, 2007	N/A	N/A
P060238/10WOUS	12/403,471	March 13, 2009	7,625,311	December 1, 2009
P060271/10WOUS	12/426,618	April 20, 2009	N/A	N/A
P060251/10WOUS	12/426,348	April 20, 2009	7,798,933	September 21, 2010
P070010/10WOUS	12/432,204	April 29, 2009	7,740,119	June 22, 2010
P060206/10WOUS	12/437,854	May 8, 2009	7,707,911	May 4, 2010
P060205/10WOUS	12/436,994	May 7, 2009	N/A	N/A
P070002/10WOUS	12/496,814	July 2, 2009	7,761,224	July 20, 2010
P070024/10WOUS	12/510,767	July 28, 2009	N/A	N/A
P070113/10WOUS	12/647,314	December 24, 2009	N/A	N/A
P070044/10WOUS	12/650,623	December 31, 2009	N/A	N/A
P090121/10US	12/773,077	May 4, 2010	N/A	N/A
P090025/10US	12/774,014	May 5, 2010	N/A	N/A
P070235/10WOUS	12/766,105	April 23, 2010	N/A	N/A

WHEREAS, Schaeffler Technologies AG & Co. KG, a corporation existing under the laws of Germany ("SCHAEFFLER"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, that LUK has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto SCHAEFFLER, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patents, any patent rights and inventors' certificates relating thereto, including, without limitation, any divisions and continuations of the

PATENT REEL: 029864 FRAME: 0987 patent applications, all re-issues and re-examinations thereof, all rights to sue for past infringement thereunder, and all patents which may be granted for such invention by the United States, and all income, royalties, damages and payments now due or which later become payable in respect thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by SCHAEFFLER for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of term or terms of which the Patents, are or may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by LUK, if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

LUK agrees to sign any additional assignments and other appropriate documentation necessary to effectuate and validate this Assignment, as soon as is practicable after the date of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, LUK has caused this instrument to be signed by its duly authorized representatives this <u>25</u> day of <u>Febr.</u>, 2013.

LuK Lamellen und Kupplungsbau Beteiligungs KG

By: _____ i. V. Harald Münc

Title: Manager Intellectual Property

i. V. Thomas Klöcker

Manager Intellectual Property

2

RECORDED: 02/25/2013